RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

X 18/11/2017(Pinhal Novo)
CEP 40KM (40,000 Kms)
RIO FRIO GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Polo Equestre de Rio Frig-Fdo:RuiAmante

Total set medium speed Riders: 15,734 Km/h Riders: 14 Qualified: 10 (71,43 %) 15,734NaohQualified: 4
Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. DelegdodthishIMaacal Rui A@fante 4* (POR)

Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR) Eduard Gascon 4* (ESP)
Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)

(28,57 %)

Maximum Speed: 16,000
Minimum Speed: 12,000

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time Speed Recov.(*) S.Art.813
1 111 Anténio M® Vaz Almad  Gaiata 0:01:55 02:30:14 15,975 15,98
2 110 Laetitia Gongalves D Forasteiro 0:02:10 02:30:15 15,973 15,97
3 102 Diogo André Pereira Delta Rio Frio 0:04:44 02:29:23 16,066 15,86
4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 0:05:27 02:31:23 15,854 15,85
5 104 Jodo Paulo Marques N Harpa 0:07:17 02:33:22 15,649 15,65
6 101 Jaime André Machuque Glamour Rio Fr 0:07:17 02:33:23 15,647 15,65
7 100 Joao Marcelo Rainho Escabeche 0:07:45 02:28:21 16,178 15,64
8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Ci Elite Rio Frio 0:05:00 02:27:38 16,256 15,48
9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro  Falcéo 0:02:29 02:41:11 14,890 14,89
10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares Xiada -Carkeix 0:04:57 02:41:38 14,848 14,85
GA 112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Sant 0:03:41 01:16:07 15,765
GA 108 Leonor Cristina Rodr Favorito 0:03:42 02:30:12 15,979
WD 105 Joé&o Picao Abreu Figura
WD 106 Jaime Jose Tavares L  Xiada-Carkeixa
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Date: 18/11/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km
100 Joao Marcelo Rainho Ferreira

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 13:00:00

Number of dorsal: 14

Qualified: 10 (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %)

o
R
iR
o

RIO FRIO

Weight Kg.: Free Escabeche
PHASE 1®PHASE 11" General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:12:00 11:14:52 1 111 Anténio M® Vaz Almada  Gaiata 02:30:14(2) 16,182 15,975 00:01:58 15,98
) 2 110 Laetitia Gongalves Da Forasteiro 02:30:15(2) 16,207 15,973 00:02:04 15,97

Hour of Arrival 10:27:07 12:20:21 3 102 Diogo André PereiraS  Delta Rio Frio 02:29:23(2) 16,592 16,066 00:05:53 15,86
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:34:52 12:23:48 4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 02:31:23(2) 16,446 15,854 00:06:41 15,85
Time Used 01:22:52  01:05:29 5 104 Joé&o Paulo Marques No Harpa 02:33:22(2) 16,429 15,649 00:03:04 15,65

: .. e 6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri ~ 02:33:23(2) 16,427 15,647 00:03:36 15,65
Time Used T. 1:22.52 - 2:28:21 7 100 Jozo Marcelo Rainho F  Escabeche 02:28:21(2) 17,070 16,178 00:03:27 15,64
Recovery 00:07:45  06:03:27 8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid  Elite Rio Frio 02:27:38(2) 16,826 16,256 00:08:06 15,48
Cum. Recovery 00:07:45 9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcéo 02:41:11(2) 15,123 14,890 00:04:08 14,89
Pulsations: 52 /52 52 /52 10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares C  Xiada -Carkeixa ~ 02:41:38(2) 15,318 14,848 00:09:05 14,85

: A0 GA112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa  01:16:07(1) 15,765
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA108 Leonor Cristina Rodri ~ Favorito 02:30:12(2) 15,979  00:06:08
Av.Speed Goal 15,975 18,325 WD105 Jodo Picao Abreu Figura
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,975 17,070 WDI106 Jaime Jose Tavares Le  Xiada-Carkeixa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,481 16,178
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,64
Clas. Gral, 10 7

umero de Fases acabou

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




"“: Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h Date: 18/11/2017

Pulsations: 64 RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h : ;E .
Closing control: 13:00:00 CEP 40KM /40,000 Km %/

Number of dorsal: 14 = 4 = =
auaified- 10 (1143w 15734kmn 101 Jaime André Machuqueiro Ramalj RIO FRIO
Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %) . e
Weight Kg.: Free Glamour Rio Frio
PHASE 1”’PHASE 1I"” General Classification

Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Hour of Start 09:12:00  11:13:52 1 111 Anténio M® VazAlmada  Gaiata 02:30:14(2) 16,182 15,975 00:01:58 15,98
) 2 110 Laetitia Gongalves Da Forasteiro 02:30:15(2) 16,207 15,973 00:02:04 15,97

Hour of Arrival 10:26:35  12:25:23 3 102 Diogo André PereiraS  Delta Rio Frio 02:29:23(2) 16,592 16,066 00:05:53 15,86
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:33:52 12:28:59 4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 02:31:23(2) 16,446 15,854 00:06:41 15,85
Time Used 01:21:52 01:11:31 5 104 Jodo Paulo Marques No Harpa 02:33:22(2) 16,429 15,649 00:03:04 15,65

: -94- .23. 6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri  02:33:23(2) 16,427 15,647 00:03:36 15,65
Time Used T. 1:21:52 - 2:33:23 7 100 Jodo Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 02:28:21(2) 17,070 16,178 00:03:27 15,64
Recovery 00:07:17  00:03:36 8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid  Elite Rio Frio 02:27:38(2) 16,826 16,256 00:08:06 15,48
Cum. Recovery 00:07:17 9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcéo 02:41:11(2) 15,123 14,890 00:04:08 14,89
Pulsations: 60 / 48 60 10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares C  Xiada -Carkeixa ~ 02:41:38(2) 15,318 14,848 00:09:05 14,85

: A0 GA112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa  01:16:07(1) 15,765

Time | rest 00:40:00 GA108 Leonor Cristina Rodri ~ Favorito 02:30:12(2) 15,979  00:06:08
Av.Speed Goal 16,089 16,779 WD105 Jodo Picao Abreu Figura

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,089 16,427 WDI106 Jaime Jose Tavares Le  Xiada-Carkeixa

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,658 15,647

Speed Art 813.1.1 15,65

Clas. Gral. 8 6

Umero de Fges acabou v - Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




"“: Average speed | combine Classified Riders _15,734Km/h Date: 18/11/2017

Pulsations: 64 RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO A

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h o
Closing control: 130000 CEP 40KM /40,000 Km .' o)

Number of dorsal:
RIO FRIO

quainea: 10 (1143 % 15734 kmn 102 Diogo André Pereira Santa Barbara

Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %)

Weight Kg.: Free Delta Rio Frio
PHASE 1”’PHASE 1I"” General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:12:00 11:11:18 1 111 Anténio M® Vaz Almada  Gaiata 02:30:14(2) 16,182 15,975 00:01:58 15,98
) 2 110 Laetitia Gongalves Da Forasteiro 02:30:15(2) 16,207 15,973 00:02:04 15,97

Hour of Arrival 10:26:34  12:21:23 3 102 Diogo André PereiraS Delta Rio Frio 02:29:23(2) 16,592 16,066 00:05:53 15,86
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:31:18 12:27:16 4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 02:31:23(2) 16,446 15,854 00:06:41 15,85
Time Used 01:19:18  01:10:05 5 104 Joé&o Paulo Marques No Harpa 02:33:22(2) 16,429 15,649 00:03:04 15,65

' 10 . 50. 6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 02:33:23(2) 16,427 15,647 00:03:36 15,65
Time Used T. 1:19:18 - 2:29:23 7 100 Jodo Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 02:28:21(2) 17,070 16,178 00:03:27 15,64
Recovery 00:04:44  00:05:53 8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid  Elite Rio Frio 02:27:38(2) 16,826 16,256 00:08:06 15,48
Cum. Recovery 00:04:44 9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcéo 02:41:11(2) 15,123 14,890 00:04:08 14,89
Pulsations: 64 /60 64 | 64 10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 02:41:38(2) 15,318 14,848 00:09:05 14,85

: A0 GA112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa  01:16:07(1) 15,765
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA108 Leonor Cristina Rodri ~ Favorito 02:30:12(2) 15,979  00:06:08
Av.Speed Goal 16,093 17,122 WD105 Jodo Picao Abreu Figura
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,093 16,592 WDI106 Jaime Jose Tavares Le  Xiada-Carkeixa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,132 16,066
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,86
Clas. Gral. 5 3

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 18/11/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Fig.

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 13:00:00

Number of dorsal: 14

Qualified: 10 (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %)

RIO FRIO

Weight Kg.: Free Elite Rio Frio
PHASE 1®PHASE 11" General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:12:00 11:12:06 1 111 Anténio M® Vaz Almada  Gaiata 02:30:14(2) 16,182 15,975 00:01:58 15,98
) 2 110 Laetitia Gongalves Da Forasteiro 02:30:15(2) 16,207 15,973 00:02:04 15,97

Hour of Arrival 10:27:06  12:19:38 3 102 Diogo André PereiraS  Delta Rio Frio 02:29:23(2) 16,592 16,066 00:05:53 15,86
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:32:06 12:27:44 4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 02:31:23(2) 16,446 15,854 00:06:41 15,85
Time Used 01:20:06  01:07:32 5 104 Joé&o Paulo Marques No Harpa 02:33:22(2) 16,429 15,649 00:03:04 15,65

' . oN. 7. 6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 02:33:23(2) 16,427 15,647 00:03:36 15,65
Time Used T. 1:20:06 - 2:27:38 7 100 Jodo Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 02:28:21(2) 17,070 16,178 00:03:27 15,64
Recovery 00:05:00  00:08:06 8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 02:27:38(2) 16,826 16,256 00:08:06 15,48
Cum. Recovery 00:05:00 9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcéo 02:41:11(2) 15,123 14,890 00:04:08 14,89
Pulsations: 60 /56 60/ 60 10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 02:41:38(2) 15,318 14,848 00:09:05 14,85

: A0 GA112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa  01:16:07(1) 15,765
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA108 Leonor Cristina Rodri ~ Favorito 02:30:12(2) 15,979  00:06:08
Av.Speed Goal 15,979 17,769 WD105 Jodo Picao Abreu Figura
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,979 16,826 WDI106 Jaime Jose Tavares Le  Xiada-Carkeixa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,981 16,256
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,48
Clas. Gral. 6 8

umero de Fases acabou

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




"“: Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h Date: 18/11/2017

Pulsations: 64 RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h : ;E .
Closing control: 13:00:00 CEP 40KM /40,000 Km %/

Number of dorsal: 14 ~ =
auaified: 10 (7143% 1573akmn 104 Joao Paulo Marques Nogueira RIO FRIO
Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Harpa
PHASE 1”’PHASE 1I"” General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:12:00 11:13:54 1 111 Anténio M® Vaz Almada  Gaiata 02:30:14(2) 16,182 15,975 00:01:58 15,98
) 2 110 Laetitia Gongalves Da Forasteiro 02:30:15(2) 16,207 15,973 00:02:04 15,97
Hour of Arrival 10:26:37  12:25:22 3 102 Diogo André PereiraS  Delta Rio Frio 02:29:23(2) 16,592 16,066 00:05:53 15,86
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:33:54 12:28:26 4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 02:31:23(2) 16,446 15,854 00:06:41 15,85
Time Used 01:21:54  01:11:28 5 104 Joao Paulo Marques No Harpa 02:33:22(2) 16,429 15,649 00:03:04 15,65
' 4. .23, 6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 02:33:23(2) 16,427 15,647 00:03:36 15,65
Time Used T. 1:21:54 - 23322 7 100 Jodo Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 02:28:21(2) 17,070 16,178 00:03:27 15,64
Recovery 00:07:17  00:03:04 8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid  Elite Rio Frio 02:27:38(2) 16,826 16,256 00:08:06 15,48
Cum. Recovery 00:07:17 9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcéo 02:41:11(2) 15,123 14,890 00:04:08 14,89
Pulsations: 63 /56 56/ 56 10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 02:41:38(2) 15,318 14,848 00:09:05 14,85
: A0 GA112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa  01:16:07(1) 15,765
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA108 Leonor Cristina Rodri ~ Favorito 02:30:12(2) 15,979  00:06:08
Av.Speed Goal 16,082 16,791 WD105 Jodo Picao Abreu Figura
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,082 16,429 WDI106 Jaime Jose Tavares Le  Xiada-Carkeixa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,652 15,649
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,65
Clas. Gral. 9 5

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 18/11/2017

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h S
Qﬂgif&?mor??us %) 15,734 Km\h 105 Joao Plcao Abreu RIO FRIO
Not Qualified: 4 (28,57,%) "

Weight Kg.: Free Ode (VVD) Flgura

PHASE 1”PHASE 11" General Classification

Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 1 111 Anténio M® Vaz Aimada  Gaiata 02:30:14(2) 16,182 15,975 00:01:58
) 2 110 Laetitia Gongalves Da Forasteiro 02:30:15(2) 16,207 15,973 00:02:04
Hour of Arrival 3 102 Diogo André PereiraS  Delta Rio Frio 02:29:23(2) 16,592 16,066 00:05:53
Hour of Vet-Gate. 4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 02:31:23(2) 16,446 15,854 00:06:41
Time Used 5 104 Jo&o Paulo Marques No Harpa 02:33:22(2) 16,429 15,649 00:03:04
Time Used T 6 101 Jaime André Machuquei  Glamour Rio Fri 02:33:23(2) 16,427 15,647 00:03:36
' 7 100 Joéo Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 02:28:21(2) 17,070 16,178 00:03:27
Recovery 8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 02:27:38(2) 16,826 16,256 00:08:06
Cum. Recovery 9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcao 02:41:11(2) 15,123 14,890 00:04:08
Pulsations: 10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 02:41:38(2) 15,318 14,848 00:09:05
. A0 GA112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa  01:16:07(1) 15,765
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA108 Leonor Cristina Rodri  Favorito 02:30:12(2) 15,979  00:06:08
Av.Speed Goal WD105 Joao Picao Abreu Figura
Cum. Av.Speed Goal WD106 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 13:00:00

Number of dorsal: 14

Qualified: 10 (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %
ght kg Free - Code (WD)

Weight Kg.: Free

RAID |

106 Jaime Jose Tavares Leitao

CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

Xiada-Carkeixa F-V

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/11/2017

--_-1'--
LR R

XX

RIO FRIO

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres 20,000 20,000

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

00:40:00

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

Cla Dor
1 111
110
102
114
104
101
100
103
109
10 113
GA112
GA108
WD105
WD106

OCOoO~NOOOARWN

General Classification

Rider
Anténio M? Vaz Almada
Laetitia Gongalves Da
Diogo André Pereira S
Frederico Lamas
Joao Paulo Marques No
Jaime André Machuquei
Jodo Marcelo Rainho F
Vicente Rodrigues Cid
Jorge Manuel Moleiro
Luis Miguel Tavares C
Nuno Carrido
Leonor Cristina Rodri
Joao Picao Abreu
Jaime Jose Tavares Le

Horse
Gaiata
Forasteiro
Delta Rio Frio
Egua
Harpa
Glamour Rio Fri
Escabeche
Elite Rio Frio
Falcao
Xiada -Carkeixa
Eduina De Santa
Favorito
Figura
Xiada-Carkeixa

Time
02:30:14(2)
02:30:15(2)
02:29:23(2)
02:31:23(2)
02:33:22(2)
02:33:23(2)
02:28:21(2)
02:27:38(2)
02:41:11(2)
02:41:38(2)
01:16:07(1)
02:30:12(2)

16,182
16,207
16,592
16,446
16,429
16,427
17,070
16,826
15,123
15,318

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

15,975
15,973
16,066
15,854
15,649
15,647
16,178
16,256
14,890
14,848
15,765
15,979

00:01:58
00:02:04
00:05:53
00:06:41
00:03:04
00:03: 36
00:03:27
00:08:06
00:04:08
00:09:05

00:06:08

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 18/11/2017

'1“: Averaf)e speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h

Pulsations: 64 RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Jls N /
Cloaing eontol 130000 CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

Number of dorsal: 14

auaiies: 10 (71,43 %) 15.734kmn ] 08 Leonor Cristina Rodrigues Ramalho

Not Qualified: 4 (28,57,%) . .
Weight Kg.: Free C/dee E| (GA) Favorito
PHASE 1®PHASE 11" General Classification
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:00:00 10:56:09 1 111 Anténio M® Vaz Almada  Gaiata 02:30:14(2) 16,182 15,975 00:01:58
) 2 110 Laetitia Gongalves Da Forasteiro 02:30:15(2) 16,207 15,973 00:02:04

Hour of Arrival 10:12:27 12:10:12 3 102 Diogo André PereiraS  Delta Rio Frio 02:29:23(2) 16,592 16,066 00:05:53
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:16:09 12:16:20 4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 02:31:23(2) 16,446 15,854 00:06:41
Time Used 01:16:09  01:14:03 5 104 Joé&o Paulo Marques No Harpa 02:33:22(2) 16,429 15,649 00:03:04

' an. .an. 6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 02:33:23(2) 16,427 15,647 00:03:36
Time Used T. 1:16:09 - 2:30:12 7 100 Jodo Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 02:28:21(2) 17,070 16,178 00:03:27
Recovery 00:03:42  00:06:08 8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid  Elite Rio Frio 02:27:38(2) 16,826 16,256 00:08:06
Cum. Recovery 00:03:42 9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcdo 02:41:11(2) 15,123 14,890 00:04:08
Pulsations: 60/60 56 /52 10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 02:41:38(2) 15,318 14,848 00:09:05

: A0 GA112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa  01:16:07(1) 15,765
Time | rest 00:40:00 GA108 Leonor Cristina Rodri  Favorito 02:30:12(2) 15,979 00:06:08
Av.Speed Goal 16,563 16,205 WD105 Jodo Picao Abreu Figura
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,563 16,382 WDI106 Jaime Jose Tavares Le  Xiada-Carkeixa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,758 15,979
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,98
Clas. Gral. 3

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/11/2017

%”,‘Q‘;Eg' gg:%?g;: %ﬁgﬁoﬁf"/h CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km \v
Qﬂgif&?mor??us %) 15,734 Km\h 109 Jorge Manuel MOleer ElvaS RIO FRID

Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Falcao

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

General Classification

Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:07:00  11:07:57 1 111 Anténio M® Vaz Aimada  Gaiata 02:30:14(2) 16,182 15,975 00:01:58 15,98
) 2 110 Laetitia Gongalves Da Forasteiro 02:30:15(2) 16,207 15,973 00:02:04 15,97

Hour of Arrival 10:25:28  12:28:11 3 102 Diogo André PereiraS  Delta Rio Frio 02:29:23(2) 16,592 16,066 00:05:53 15,86

Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:27:57 12:32:19 4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 02:31:23(2) 16,446 15,854 00:06:41 15,85

Time Used 01:20:57  01:20:14 5 104 Joé&o Paulo Marques No Harpa 02:33:22(2) 16,429 15,649 00:03:04 15,65
' . oN. AA. 6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 02:33:23(2) 16,427 15,647 00:03:36 15,65

Time Used T. 1:20:57 24111 7 100 Jodo Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 02:28:21(2) 17,070 16,178 00:03:27 15,64

Recovery 00:02:29  00:04:08 8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid  Elite Rio Frio 02:27:38(2) 16,826 16,256 00:08:06 15,48

Cum. Recovery 00:02:29 9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro  Falcéao 02:41:11(2) 15,123 14,890 00:04:08 14,89

Pulsations: 64 | 48 60 /52 10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 02:41:38(2) 15,318 14,848 00:09:05 14,85
: A0 GA112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa  01:16:07(1) 15,765

Time | rest 00:40:00 GA108 Leonor Cristina Rodri ~ Favorito 02:30:12(2) 15,979  00:06:08

Av.Speed Goal 15,293 14,956 WD105 Jodo Picao Abreu Figura

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,293 15,123 WDI106 Jaime Jose Tavares Le  Xiada-Carkeixa

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,824 14,89

Speed Art 813.1.1 14,89

Clas. Gral. 7 9

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es
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W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 13:00:00

Number of dorsal: 14

Qualified: 10 (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h Date: 18/11/2017

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO o

CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km DX
110 Laetitia Goncalves Da Silva RIO FRIO
Forasteiro

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

General Classification

Kilometres 20,000 20,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00 10:54:35
Hour of Arrival 10:12:25 12:10:15
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:14:35 12:12:19
Time Used 01:14:35  01:15:40
Time Used T. 1:14:35 2:30:15
Recovery 00:02:10  00:02:04
Cum. Recovery 00:02:10

Pulsations: 60 /60 64 / 60
Time | rest 00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 16,571 15,859
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,571 16,207
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,089 15,973
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,97
Clas. Gral. 2 2

umero de Fases acabou

Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
1 111 Antdénio M? Vaz Almada  Gaiata 02:30:14(2) 16,182 15,975 00:01:58 15,98
2 110 Laetitia Gongalves Da  Forasteiro 02:30:15(2) 16,207 15,973 00:02:04 15,97
3 102 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 02:29:23(2) 16,592 16,066 00:05:53 15,86
4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 02:31:23(2) 16,446 15,854 00:06:41 15,85
5 104 Jodo Paulo Marques No Harpa 02:33:22(2) 16,429 15,649 00:03:04 15,65
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei  Glamour Rio Fri 02:33:23(2) 16,427 15,647 00:03:36 15,65
7 100 Joéo Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 02:28:21(2) 17,070 16,178 00:03:27 15,64
8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 02:27:38(2) 16,826 16,256 00:08:06 15,48
9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcao 02:41:11(2) 15,123 14,890 00:04:08 14,89

10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 02:41:38(2) 15,318 14,848 00:09:05 14,85
GA112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa  01:16:07(1) 15,765

GA108 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 02:30:12(2) 15,979 00:06:08

WD105 Joao Picao Abreu Figura

WDI106 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 13:00:00

Number of dorsal: 14

Qualified: 10 (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

RAID |

CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

111 Antonio M? Vaz Almada Saldanha

Gaiata

Date: 18/11/2017

o
R
|-\._:"i-_.
o

RIO FRIO

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"
Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor
Hour of Start 09:00:00  10:54:19 ; ”(1)
Hour of Arrival 10:12:24  12:10:14 3 102
Hour of Vet-Gate. 10:14:19 12:12:12 4 114
Time Used 01:14:19  01:15:55 5 104
Time Used T. 11419 2:30:14 ? ]8&
Recovery 00:01:55  00:0%:58 8 103
Cum. Recovery 00:01:55 9 109
Pulsations: 60 /56 64 /56 10 113
Time | rest 00:40:00 gﬁ 85
Av.Speed Goal 16,575 15,807 WD105
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,575 16,182 WD106
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,147 15,975
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,98
Clas. Gral. 1 1

General Classification

Rider
Antoénio M? Vaz Almada
Laetitia Gongalves Da
Diogo André Pereira S
Frederico Lamas
Joao Paulo Marques No
Jaime André Machuquei
Jodo Marcelo Rainho F
Vicente Rodrigues Cid
Jorge Manuel Moleiro
Luis Miguel Tavares C
Nuno Carrido
Leonor Cristina Rodri
Joao Picao Abreu
Jaime Jose Tavares Le

Horse
Gaiata
Forasteiro
Delta Rio Frio
Egua
Harpa
Glamour Rio Fri
Escabeche
Elite Rio Frio
Falcao
Xiada -Carkeixa
Eduina De Santa
Favorito
Figura
Xiada-Carkeixa

Time
02:30:14(2)
02:30:15(2)
02:29:23(2)
02:31:23(2)
02:33:22(2)
02:33:23(2)
02:28:21(2)
02:27:38(2)
02:41:11(2)
02:41:38(2)
01:16:07(1)
02:30:12(2)

16,182
16,207
16,592
16,446
16,429
16,427
17,070
16,826
15,123
15,318

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

15,975
15,973
16,066
15,854
15,649
15,647
16,178
16,256
14,890
14,848
15,765
15,979

00:01:58
00:02:04
00:05:53
00:06:41
00:03:04
00:03: 36
00:03:27
00:08:06
00:04:08
00:09:05

00:06:08

(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

15,98
15,97
15,86
15,85
15,65
15,65
15,64
15,48
14,89
14,85




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h
Closing control: 13:00:00

Number of dorsal: 14

Qualified: 10 (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (28,57,%)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

112 Nuno Carrido

Eduina De Santana

RAID |

Date: 18/11/2017

T

RIO FRIO

Kilometres
Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,567

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

ode El. (GA)

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"
20,000 20,000 Cla Dor
09:00:00 1111
2 110
10:12:26 3 102
10:16:07 4 114
01:16:07 g 18‘11
1:16:07 7 100
00:03:41 8 103
00:03: 41 9 109
64 /60 10 113
o GA112
00:40:00 OA108
16,567 WD105
WD106

15,765

Rider
Anténio M? Vaz Almada
Laetitia Gongalves Da
Diogo André Pereira S
Frederico Lamas
Joao Paulo Marques No
Jaime André Machuquei
Jodo Marcelo Rainho F
Vicente Rodrigues Cid
Jorge Manuel Moleiro
Luis Miguel Tavares C
Nuno Carrido
Leonor Cristina Rodri
Joao Picao Abreu
Jaime Jose Tavares Le

Horse
Gaiata
Forasteiro
Delta Rio Frio
Egua
Harpa
Glamour Rio Fri
Escabeche
Elite Rio Frio
Falcao
Xiada -Carkeixa
Eduina De Santa
Favorito
Figura
Xiada-Carkeixa

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

Time
02:30:14(2)
02:30:15(2)
02:29:23(2)
02:31:23(2)
02:33:22(2)
02:33:23(2)
02:28:21(2)
02:27:38(2)
02:41:11(2)
02:41:38(2)
01:16:07(1)
02:30:12(2)

16,182
16,207
16,592
16,446
16,429
16,427
17,070
16,826
15,123
15,318

15,975
15,973
16,066
15,854
15,649
15,647
16,178
16,256
14,890
14,848
15,765
15,979

00:01:58
00:02:04
00:05:53
00:06:41
00:03:04
00:03: 36
00:03:27
00:08:06
00:04:08
00:09:05

00:06:08

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 13:00:00

Number of dorsal: 14

Qualified: 10 (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

113 Luis Miguel Tavares Candeias
Xiada -Carkeixa-F-V

Date: 18/11/2017

-.-_ 1'._
4 | -\._'i- u
\\_\.._:/{

RIO FRIO

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

General Classification

Kilometres 20,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1
Hour of Start 09:07:00 11:10:29 1 111 Anténio M® Vaz Almada  Gaiata 02:30:14(2) 16,182 15,975 00:01:58 15,98
) 2 110 Laetitia Gongalves Da Forasteiro 02:30:15(2) 16,207 15,973 00:02:04 15,97

Hour of Arrival 10:25:32  12:28:38 3 102 Diogo André PereiraS  Delta Rio Frio 02:29:23(2) 16,592 16,066 00:05:53 15,86
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:30:29 12:37:43 4 114 Frederico Lamas Egua 02:31:23(2) 16,446 15,854 00:06:41 15,85
Time Used 01:23:29  01:18:09 5 104 Joé&o Paulo Marques No Harpa 02:33:22(2) 16,429 15,649 00:03:04 15,65

' .oa. A4 6 101 Jaime André Machuquei  Glamour Rio Fri 02:33:23(2) 16,427 15,647 00:03:36 15,65
Time Used T. 1:23:20 24138 7 100 Jodo Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 02:28:21(2) 17,070 16,178 00:03:27 15,64
Recovery 00:04:57  00:09:05 8 103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid  Elite Rio Frio 02:27:38(2) 16,826 16,256 00:08:06 15,48
Cum. Recovery 00:04:57 9 109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcéo 02:41:11(2) 15,123 14,890 00:04:08 14,89
Pulsations: 60/ 56 56 /56 10 113 Luis Miguel Tavares C  Xiada -Carkeixa  02:41:38(2) 15,318 14,848 00:09:05 14,85
Time | rest 00:40: 00 GA112 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 01: 1607(1) 15, 765

L GA108 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 02:30:12(2) 15,979 00:06:08

Av.Speed Goal 15,280 15,355 WD105 Jodo Picao Abreu Figura
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,280 15,318 WDI106 Jaime Jose Tavares Le  Xiada-Carkeixa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 14,374 14,848
Speed Art 813.1.1 14,85
Clas. Gral. 11 10

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 12,000 Km/h

Closing control: 13:00:00

Number of dorsal: 14

Qualified: 10 (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (28,57 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

RAID |

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 15,734Km/h

114 Frederico Lamas

CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

Egua

TERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO

Date: 18/11/2017

o
R
iR
o

RIO FRIO

PHASE 1”PHASE 11"

Kilometres 20,000 20,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00 10:57:56
Hour of Arrival 10:12:29 12:11:23
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:17:56 12:18:04
Time Used 01:17:56 01:13:27
Time Used T. 1:17:56 2:31:23
Recovery 00:05:27  00:06:414
Cum. Recovery 00:05:27

Pulsations: 60 /58 64 /48
Time | rest 00:40:00

Av.Speed Goal 16,556 16,338
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,556 16,446
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,398 15,854
Speed Art 813.1.1 15,85
Clas. Gral. 4 A

(*) Ntmero d Fases acabu

Cla

17 111
110
102
114
104
101
100
103
109
10 113
GA112
GA108
WD105
WD106

O©COoO~NOOOTHA WN

Dor

Rider
Anténio M? Vaz Almada
Laetitia Gongalves Da
Diogo André Pereira S
Frederico Lamas
Joao Paulo Marques No
Jaime André Machuquei
Jodo Marcelo Rainho F
Vicente Rodrigues Cid
Jorge Manuel Moleiro
Luis Miguel Tavares C
Nuno Carrido
Leonor Cristina Rodri
Joao Picao Abreu
Jaime Jose Tavares Le

Horse
Gaiata
Forasteiro
Delta Rio Frio
Egua
Harpa
Glamour Rio Fri
Escabeche
Elite Rio Frio
Falcao
Xiada -Carkeixa
Eduina De Santa
Favorito
Figura
Xiada-Carkeixa

Time
02:30:14(2)
02:30:15(2)
02:29:23(2)
02:31:23(2)
02:33:22(2)
02:33:23(2)
02:28:21(2)
02:27:38(2)
02:41:11(2)
02:41:38(2)
01:16:07(1)
02:30:12(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

16,182
16,207
16,592
16,446
16,429
16,427
17,070
16,826
15,123
15,318

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

15,975
15,973
16,066
15,854
15,649
15,647
16,178
16,256
14,890
14,848
15,765
15,979

00:01:58
00:02:04
00:05:53
00:06:41
00:03:04
00:03: 36
00:03:27
00:08:06
00:04:08
00:09:05

00:06:08

15,98
15,97
15,86
15,85
15,65
15,65
15,64
15,48
14,89
14,85




